

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8305 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

M/S APAR REAL ESTATE P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEELAM SINGH & ANR
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8307 of 2010

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA No.8305/2010

None for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondents is present.

Await original record from the concerned court.

Send reminder.

CA No.8307/2010

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but he has
not entered appearance.

List again on 7.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR