

ITEM NO.62

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8305 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

M/S APAR REAL ESTATE P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEELAM SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8307 of 2010

Date: 07/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

Office report is not clear and it does not say when the original records were received.

In the absence of the said date, the time limit for filing statement of case cannot be calculated. However, since the office report says that original records have been received in the matter, parties to file statement of case within the time limitation.

List again on 4.11.2011.  
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj