

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8305 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

M/S APAR REAL ESTATE P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEELAM SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8307 of 2010

Date: 10/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rajiv M Brahma, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Avijit Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent has failed to file statement of case on
record.

Mandatory period of 45 days as contemplated under
Order XV Rule 35 has already been over.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as per
rules.

(M.A.SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj