

ITEM NO.95

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8305 OF 2010

M/S APAR REAL ESTATE P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEELAM SINGH & ANR
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 8307 of 2010
(Office report on default)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Shreas Mehrotra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted by way of last opportunity to counsel for the respondents to file statement of case, failing which, the default be reported to the court which is seized of the matter to consider whether the appeal is fit to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

| (Hemalatha Mohan) |
| Sr.P.A. || (Phoolan Wati Arora) |
| Court Master |