

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.15

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8305/2010

M/S APAR REAL ESTATE P. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEELAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8307/2010 (X)

Date : 16-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
Mr. Udayan Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the respondent, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)