

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8305/2010

M/S APAR REAL ESTATE P. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEELAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8307/2010 (III-A)

Date : 15-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Shikha John, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abrar Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)